Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Type: All
Check Numbers: All
Funds: 001 to 950

Bartholomew County

Check Dates: 10/5/2015 to 10/5/2015

Payment Batches: 1 to 13925

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
Fund: 001 - COUNTY GENERAL

Department: CLERK
10/05/2015 Indiana Stamp Co., Inc. 13478 001-01-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $28.93 0000407803
10/05/2015 Information & Records Assn 13478 001-01-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $3,213.53 0000407804

Department CLERK Total: $3,242.46

Department: AUDITOR
10/05/2015 Carolyn Massengale 13478 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $9.00 0000407724
10/05/2015 Carolyn Massengale 13478 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $84.80 0000407724
10/05/2015 Barbara Stamper 13478 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $174.80 0000407750
10/05/2015 Barbara Stamper 13478 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $9.00 0000407750
10/05/2015 Barbara Stamper 13478 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $19.35 0000407750
10/05/2015 Bartholomew County Treasurer 13478 001-02-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $175.44 0000407753
10/05/2015 Daniel Eggermann 13478 001-02-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $3,750.00 0000407779
10/05/2015 Ind. County Auditors' Assoc. 13478 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $200.00 0000407800
10/05/2015 Ind. County Auditors' Assoc. 13478 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $200.00 0000407800
10/05/2015 Sandra Beatty 13478 001-02-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $9.00 0000407863

Department AUDITOR Total: $4,631.39

Department: SHERIFF
10/05/2015 Beck Rocker, P.C. 13478 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $1,951.64 0000407754
10/05/2015 Cline, King & King P C 13478 001-05-03-11 (LEGAL SERVICES) $3,664.75 0000407771
10/05/2015 Columbus Urgent Care Center 13478 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $31.50 0000407776
10/05/2015 Northern KY Emergency Medical Svcs 13478 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $21.00 0000407840
10/05/2015 Prestige Printing Inc 13478 001-05-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $174.00 0000407847
10/05/2015 Safariland, LLC 13478 001-05-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $275.00 0000407861
10/05/2015 Sirchie Finger Print Lab., Inc. 13478 001-05-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $207.21 0000407869
10/05/2015 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 13478 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $51.68 0000407874
10/05/2015 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 13478 001-05-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $277.06 0000407874
10/05/2015 U S Uniform & Supply Inc 13478 001-05-02-40 (OTHER SUPPLIES) $209.95 0000407884
10/05/2015 Verizon Wireless 13478 001-05-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $2,487.90 0000407888

Department SHERIFF Total: $9,351.69

Department: CORONER
10/05/2015 AIT Laboratories Inc 13478 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $125.00 0000407741
10/05/2015 Central IN Forensic Assoc. 13478 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $3,150.00 0000407761
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
10/05/2015 Charles T Deweese 13478 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000407765
10/05/2015 Charles T Deweese 13478 001-07-03-02 (CONTRACTUAL/DEPUTIES) $165.00 0000407765
10/05/2015 Columbus Regional Hospital 13478 001-07-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $498.40 0000407775
10/05/2015 Joyce A Fisher 13478 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000407814
10/05/2015 Joyce A Fisher 13478 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000407814
10/05/2015 Joyce A Fisher 13478 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000407814
10/05/2015 Joyce A Fisher 13478 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000407814
10/05/2015 Joyce A Fisher 13478 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000407814
10/05/2015 Joyce A Fisher 13478 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000407814
10/05/2015 Joyce A Fisher 13478 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000407814
10/05/2015 Joyce A Fisher 13478 001-07-03-01 (CONTRACTUAL/SECRETARY) $115.00 0000407814

Department CORONER Total: $5,023.40

Department: PROSECUTOR
10/05/2015 Angela Stidham 13478 001-08-03-80 (EXPERT WITNESS FEES) $75.00 0000407723
10/05/2015 The Office Shop, Inc 13478 001-08-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $27.99 0000407878
10/05/2015 The Office Shop, Inc 13478 001-08-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $82.93 0000407878

Department PROSECUTOR Total: $185.92

Department: COUNTY ASSESSOR
10/05/2015 Bartholomew County Treasurer 13478 001-09-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $17.09 0000407753

Department COUNTY ASSESSOR Total: $17.09

Department: DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT
10/05/2015 Bartholomew County Treasurer 13478 001-11-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $12.59 0000407753
10/05/2015 Deppe Fredbeck & Boll 13478 001-11-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $1,118.83 0000407785

Department DEPT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT Total: $1,131.42

Department: DRAINAGE BOARD
10/05/2015 Doug Eckart 13478 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000407732
10/05/2015 James R Pence 13478 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000407807
10/05/2015 Jeff Schroer 13478 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000407809
10/05/2015 Ron Speaker 13478 001-19-01-30 (OTHER PERSONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000407859
10/05/2015 The Office Shop, Inc 13478 001-19-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $139.99 0000407878

Department DRAINAGE BOARD Total: $239.99

Department: COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
10/05/2015 Office Depot 13478 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $107.96 0000407720
10/05/2015 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 13478 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $3.00 0000407848
10/05/2015 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 13478 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $3.00 0000407848
10/05/2015 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 13478 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $3.00 0000407848
10/05/2015 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 13478 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $68.98 0000407848
10/05/2015 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 13478 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $3.00 0000407848
10/05/2015 Purdue CES Ed Fund - Barth County 13478 001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $3.00 0000407848
10/05/2015 Purdue Univ. - Coop Ext. 13478 001-23-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $90.40 0000407849
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Payment Date Claimant

Claims Register for Payment Batches

Batch ID  Account Number

Amount Check Number

10/05/2015 The Office Shop, Inc
Department COOPERATIVE EXTENSION Total:

Department: PARK BOARD

10/05/2015 Pete Grimm
10/05/2015 Daily Feed & Grain Inc
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc.
10/05/2015 Todd Franke, Inc.

Department PARK BOARD Total:
Department: VETERANS' SERVICE

10/05/2015 Martha A. Johnson

10/05/2015 Doris Hoffman

10/05/2015 Julia Beitenhaus

10/05/2015 Dylan Prather

10/05/2015 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc
10/05/2015 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc
10/05/2015 Barkes, Weaver & Glick Funeral Home Inc
10/05/2015 Bartholomew County Treasurer
10/05/2015 Hathaway Myers Funeral Chapel
10/05/2015 Jewell-Rittman Family Home

Department VETERANS' SERVICE Total:
Department: COMMISSIONERS

10/05/2015 Barth Co Humane Society Inc
10/05/2015 Barth Co Humane Society Inc
10/05/2015 Bartholomew County Treasurer
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc
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001-23-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $29.49
$311.83

001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $65.00
001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $504.65
001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $32.34
001-25-03-60 (REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE) $142.40
$744.39

001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $100.00
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00
001-27-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $8.85
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00
001-27-03-10 (BURIAL OF SOLDIERS) $200.00
$1,708.85

001-30-03-12 (CONTRACTUAL DOG SERVICE) $6,460.00
001-30-03-12 (CONTRACTUAL DOG SERVICE) $123.33
001-30-03-20 (COMMUNICATION & TRANSPORT) $10.09
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $72.76
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $67.56
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $333.86
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $58.10
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) ($184.83)
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $50.99
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $59.00
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $50.84
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $5.47
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $14.30
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $55.79
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $120.49
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $121.38
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $20.23
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $94.34
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $4.00
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $118.15
001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $3.76
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 13478 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $32.67 0000407759
10/05/2015 Carquest Auto Parts, Inc 13478 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $71.39 0000407759
10/05/2015 Cloud Communication Integrations Inc. 13478 001-30-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $2,400.00 0000407772
10/05/2015 Gary McDonald 13478 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $150.00 0000407792
10/05/2015 Gary McDonald 13478 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000407792
10/05/2015 Gary McDonald 13478 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $100.00 0000407792
10/05/2015 Interstate Battery Systems Inc 13478 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $86.00 0000407805
10/05/2015 J Grant Tucker 13478 001-30-03-02 (LEGAL SERVICES) $5,166.66 0000407806
10/05/2015 JDH Contracting, Inc. 13478 001-30-03-61 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $2,571.71 0000407808
10/05/2015 Mitchell Repair Info Co., LLC 13478 001-30-02-40 (AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES) $1,096.09 0000407837
10/05/2015 Rainbow Printing LLC 13478 001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $142.50 0000407852
10/05/2015 Richard E Hawes Insurance Inc 13478 001-30-03-43 (WORKMENS COMPENSATION) $159,037.00 0000407858
10/05/2015 South Central Co Inc 13478 001-30-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $23.77 0000407871
10/05/2015 The Republic 13478 001-30-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $10.92 0000407879

Department COMMISSIONERS Total: $178,648.32

Department: MAINTENANCE DEPT
10/05/2015 All Phase Electric Supply Co. 13478 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $11.78 0000407742
10/05/2015 Best Way Disposal 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $447.58 0000407755
10/05/2015 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $75.00 0000407758
10/05/2015 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $75.00 0000407758
10/05/2015 Burts Termite & Pest Control Inc 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $75.00 0000407758
10/05/2015 D.A.W. Company, Inc. 13478 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $1,110.00 0000407777
10/05/2015 Dept Of Homeland Security 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $25.00 0000407786
10/05/2015 Dept Of Homeland Security 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $120.00 0000407786
10/05/2015 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 13478 001-31-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $103.85 0000407817
10/05/2015 Koorsen Protection Serv. Inc 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $238.95 0000407820
10/05/2015 Koorsen Protection Serv. Inc 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $442.95 0000407820
10/05/2015 Koorsen Protection Serv. Inc 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $175.00 0000407820
10/05/2015 Lawson Products 13478 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $153.48 0000407823
10/05/2015 Lees Ready Mix & Trucking Inc 13478 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $300.25 0000407825
10/05/2015 MacAllister Machinery 13478 001-31-03-70 (RENTALS) $1,013.70 0000407827
10/05/2015 MacAllister Machinery 13478 001-31-03-70 (RENTALS) $2,599.00 0000407827
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $139.35 0000407831
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $173.87 0000407831
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-31-02-30 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $85.44 0000407831
10/05/2015 South Central Co Inc 13478 001-31-04-40 (MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT) $544.45 0000407871
10/05/2015 Topio of Columbus, Inc 13478 001-31-03-60 (REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $265.00 0000407882

Department MAINTENANCE DEPT Total: $8,174.65

Department: JAIL
10/05/2015 7k Farms Inc 13478 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $22.46 0000407736
10/05/2015 Atom Water Treatment 13478 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $100.00 0000407749
10/05/2015 Bob Barker Co Inc 13478 001-32-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $273.19 0000407756
10/05/2015 Grainger Inc 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $254.87 0000407795
10/05/2015 Hobart 13478 001-32-03-61 (JAIL REPAIRS) $528.43 0000407799
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Claims Register for Payment Batches

Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
10/05/2015 John A Becker Company 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $144.00 0000407812
10/05/2015 John A Becker Company 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $123.57 0000407812
10/05/2015 Kinney Paper & Chemical Co Inc 13478 001-32-02-20 (OPERATING SUPPLIES) $950.64 0000407817
10/05/2015 Klosterman Baking Company 13478 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $186.60 0000407819
10/05/2015 Klosterman Baking Company 13478 001-32-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $167.95 0000407819
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $10.54 0000407831
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $15.95 0000407831
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $32.17 0000407831
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $3.49 0000407831
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $36.78 0000407831
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $4.47 0000407831
10/05/2015 Motion Industries Inc 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $70.66 0000407838
10/05/2015 Pentzer Printing Inc 13478 001-32-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $540.00 0000407845
10/05/2015 R R Brink Locking Systems Inc 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $265.00 0000407851
10/05/2015 Rose & Walker Supply Inc. 13478 001-32-02-31 (JAIL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE) $156.62 0000407860
10/05/2015 Safeguard Business Systems 13478 001-32-03-30 (PRINTING & ADVERTISING) $185.00 0000407862
10/05/2015 Staples Bus. Adv./ Bank Of America 13478 001-32-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $124.37 0000407874

Department JAIL Total: $4,196.76

Department: YOUTH SERVICES CENTER
10/05/2015 Jennifer Goddard 13478 001-34-03-94 (HAIRCUTS) $81.00 0000407734
10/05/2015 Charles M Hatcher MD 13478 001-34-03-12 (MEDICAL & HOSPITAL) $892.50 0000407763
10/05/2015 Paperless Business Solutions, Inc. 13478 001-34-03-33 (ADVERTISING) $150.00 0000407844

Department YOUTH SERVICES CENTER Total: $1,123.50

Department: CIRCUIT COURT
10/05/2015 A & H Enterprises LLC 13478 001-36-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $366.20 0000407737
10/05/2015 Assoc. Of Indiana Counties Inc 13478 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $20.00 0000407746
10/05/2015 Charles R Wells Jr 13478 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,521.67 0000407764
10/05/2015 Christopher L Clerc 13478 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,521.67 0000407767
10/05/2015 David A Nowak, Attorney 13478 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,521.67 0000407782
10/05/2015 Donald S Edwards 13478 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,521.67 0000407788
10/05/2015 Kelly Benjamin 13478 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000407816
10/05/2015 Leah S Nugent 13478 001-36-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $764.00 0000407824
10/05/2015 Michael P. Dearmitt 13478 001-36-03-01 (PUBLIC DEFENDERS) $3,521.67 0000407832
10/05/2015 Scott Andrews 13478 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $25.00 0000407866
10/05/2015 Stephen R Heimann 13478 001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL) $63.18 0000407875
10/05/2015 Stephen R Heimann 13478 001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL) $30.00 0000407875
10/05/2015 Stephen R Heimann 13478 001-36-03-21 (TRAVEL) $42.00 0000407875
10/05/2015 Su Casa Columbus 13478 001-36-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $75.00 0000407876

Department CIRCUIT COURT Total: $19,018.73

Department: SUPERIOR COURT |
10/05/2015 James D. Worton 13478 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $60.00 0000407725
10/05/2015 Deppe Fredbeck & Boll 13478 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $100.00 0000407785
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Payment Date Claimant Batch ID  Account Number Amount Check Number
10/05/2015 Michael P. Dearmitt 13478 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $2,000.00 0000407832
10/05/2015 Scott Andrews 13478 001-37-03-10 (PROFESSIONAL SERVICES) $75.00 0000407866
10/05/2015 Su Casa Columbus 13478 001-37-03-90 (OTHER SERVICES & CHARGES) $100.00 0000407876
Department SUPERIOR COURT | Total: $2,335.00
Department: SUPERIOR COURT Il
10/05/2015 Rainbow Printing LLC 13478 001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $180.00 0000407852
10/05/2015 Rainbow Printing LLC 13478 001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $226.40 0000407852
10/05/2015 Rainbow Printing LLC 13478 001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $172.00 0000407852
10/05/2015 Rainbow Printing LLC 13478 001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $267.80 0000407852
10/05/2015 Rainbow Printing LLC 13478 001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $334.50 0000407852
10/05/2015 Rainbow Printing LLC 13478 001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $334.50 0000407852
10/05/2015 Rainbow Printing LLC 13478 001-38-02-10 (OFFICE SUPPLIES) $334.50 0000407852
Department SUPERIOR COURT Il Total: $1,849.70
Department: PROSECUTOR (4D)
10/05/2015 The Office Shop, Inc 13478 001-40-02-21 (OFFICE SUPPLIES (4D)) $161.35 0000407878
Department PROSECUTOR (4D) Total: $161.35
Department:
10/05/2015 Jim Gordon Inc 13478 001-41-03-64 (MANAGED PRINT SERVICES) $150.00 0000407811
10/05/2015 Menard, Inc. 13478 001-41-04-42 (CABLING & MISC WIRING SUPPLIES) $17.99 0000407831
10/05/2015 Northern Lights 13478 001-41-03-23 (FIBER PROTECTION SERVICES) $200.00 0000407841
10/05/2015 Seamless Docs 13478 001-41-03-10 (TRAINING, CONTRACTS, & MATERIAL) $1,950.00 0000407868
10/05/2015 Smithville Digital LLC 13478 001-41-03-22 (FIBER CONNECTIVITY SERVICES) $800.00 0000407870
10/05/2015 Windstream Corporation 13478 001-41-03-21 (PHONE CARRIER SERVICE) $348.14 0000407890
Department Total: $3,466.13
Department: PAID W/O APPROPRIATION
10/05/2015 Home News Enterprises 13478 001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS) $6,882.40 0000407714
10/05/2015 Molly Ebert 13478 001-49-49-06 (CALLED MEETINGS) $10.35 0000407715
10/05/2015 Tom's Rental 13478 001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS) $2,011.06 0000407717
10/05/2015 Sprague Rentals LLC 13478 001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS) $1,428.07 0000407718
10/05/2015 Sprague Rentals LLC 13478 001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS) $41.16 0000407722
10/05/2015 Gordon Properties 13478 001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS) $1,004.06 0000407729
10/05/2015 Rex E Breeden Trustee 13478 001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS) $90.98 0000407730
10/05/2015 Gordon Properties 13478 001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS) $767.10 0000407733
10/05/2015 Rayanna Corp 13478 001-49-49-03 (REAL ESTATE TAX REFUNDS) $9,391.17 0000407735